COLLIN COUNTY

Construction and Planning
4600 Community Ave.
McKinney, Texas 75071

=
To: Bill Bilyeu )'§
/
From: Bill Burke/Director of Building Projects /J\‘\/
b

Date: 01-25-2023
Subject: Change Order to Ratcliff Constructors
PCO 29 - Architect requested add to install ramps. The provided elevations for floor

connections to the existing building were not correct causing the installation of ramps in
the new building. The Architect is reimbursing us for this change. $30,071.10

Total for this change order — $30,071.10 or 0.07% of contract
Total changes for this contract — ($127,254.86) or 0.33% of contract
Thank you for your consideration,

Bill Burke
Director of Building Projects



